Skip to main content

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE ORDER: For properties affected by water main break on Merrell, El Capitan, Bairds, etc.

May contain: boiling and pot

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER ORDER

September 10, 2018

GROVELAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

 

On September 7, 2018, you were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes. 

 

The Groveland Community Services District, in conjunction with the California Department of Health Services, and/or Tuolumne County Environmental Health Department, has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink.  It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water.

 

For more information call:

 

Water Utility contact:    Greg Dunn, Groveland Community Services District, 209-962-7161 x-16

 

State Water Resources Control Board: Carl Carlucci, State Water Resources Control Board, 559-447-3300

 

Local Environmental Health Jurisdiction:, Tuol Co Environmental Health, 209-533-7405